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HEE 503 | A&ystAHHE T (Research Methods in Human Ecology 1)| 3(3)
HEE 504 | g7std 9 H 20 (Research Methods in Human Ecology 1) | 3(3)
HEE 505 | frobgde (Infant Development) 3(3)
HEE 506 | 2141857 (Human Physiology) 3(3)
HEE 507 | A &3sta o2 (Qualitative Research Methods in Human | 3(3)
Ecology)
HEE 509 | 7]7]%4] (Instrumental Analysis) 3(3)
HEE 510 | 7FgulabA]&7Fe 34 1% (Sustainable Development Education in| 3(3)
Home Economics Curricula)
HEE 511 | Ag3stz 2 17|52 (Advanced Program Development in 3(3)
Human Ecology)
% HEE 513 | 78 #g]o] 25 & (Advanced Theory of Family Resource 3(3)
o Management)
T
3= | HEE 514 | thE8ALE] & 7H 8 52 (Advanced Multi Cultural Society and 3(3)
HEE 516 | 2mily) 3(3)
PEATPE :
HEE 519 | & =4 (Food Analysis) 3(3)
e EZ=] i o ] :
HEE 520 7148 E4=A5 1 (Special Topics in Home Economics 1) 3(3)
HEE 591 7}48 E4=AT 11 (Special Topics in Home Economics 1) 3(3)
HEE 592 7}438k Alnu I (Seminar in Home Economics I ) 3(3)
2] &) 3 3 H
HEE 594 7} Mu)t} 11 (Seminar in Home EconomicsIl) 3(3)
HEE 525 7t -S2 (Advanced Family Life Education) 3(3)
HEE 526 AFB AP E 2 (Advanced Social Development) 3(3)
paps HLDLE
HEE 597 JUIEE (Advanced Emotion Development) 3(3)
HEE 528 A1) EHEE (Special Topics in Aesthetics of Fashion) 3(3)
A3 AulAE (Advanced Fashion Marketing)
HEE 551 | AZA1ZFAT (Study of Time Use) 3(3)
HEE 552 | 2R|AFFAEE (Advanced Consumer Policy) 3(3)
A3 | HEE 553 |H]92] 7] #9388 (Study on Nonprofit Organization 3(3)
T Management)
HEE 554 | 32 AADE (Planning and Counseling for Better Living) 3(3)
HEE 555 | 7FAl=%2 (Advanced Household Work) 3(3)
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HEE

HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE

HEE

HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE

HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE

556

558
559
560
562
563
965
572
573
975
081
586

587

588
589
590
591
593
607
613
614
615
618
619
620
622

623
625
628
630

7144 W3t} A&k2 (Family Life Style in the Informationized
Society)

ARNAEAFAS (Practices in Healthy Family Support Center)

AR

[ox

A

E£2 (Advanced Theory in Healthy Family)

[eX

IR A=

_I::z

2 (Family Policy)

B>

WA SE2 (Advanced Consumer Education)

91402k} AW A (Elderly Consumer and Silver Industry)
ZnAke} v A (Research for Consumer and Marketing)
%A 3} (Nutritional Biochemistry)

Hepa 3k §7)4 99k (Vitamin and Mineral Nutrition)

Aol 5=7] d st (Seminar in Nutrition for Life Cycle)

A AESFER (Advanced Fashion Merchandising)

AFEE o]&3 ARl 2 el d A (Computer Applications
in Fashion Design and Pattern Making)

AAZAHY 98 (Body Measurements and Basic Sloper
Development)

o] F2kd At (Apparel Industry Analysis)

HAAE F-ZEE (Fashion Distribution and Retailing)

917+a 53} A}3]$7 (Human Behavior and Social Environment)

7} A3 e) 8l (Family Ecology)

) H2 5 A4 SER (Advanced Clothing Comfort and Functions)

¢

J

=)
J

o2
o%
N
>~
>

I

2 H7} (Survey and Evaluation of Nutritional Status)
Food Rheology)
7 (Advanced Food Microbiology)

M

1

o
il
oXx

ol

e
=
oZ
m{mJ

i
. c)
o
£

Food Hygiene)

o> Boax o1
=
X
M
24

(
E
—|
AT (Seminar in Consumer Education)
(
=
hn

SLE

=
2
o

7% (Food Preservation)

e
H
2L
offt

o)

5}
frolnl &2 (Korean Traditional Child Education)
il

AAATIHE (Research Methods in Family Resource
Management)

6&%7}5?% (Korean Family)

N
-

3(3)

3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)

3(3)

3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)

3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
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HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE

HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE

631
633
634
635
650
651
655
658
659
667
670
675
684
685

687
688
689
700
708
710
712
713
716
717
718
719
720
722
731
732
734
735

El

:(o
2
b o
N
3‘:

A (Studies in Early Childhood Education)
J A (Study on Family—Friendly Policy)

E& (Advanced Parent Education)

N
—-

A Hz
o1 1> —{L} N 2

Rl
olft _L:lo

4 (Advanced Special Education)

7} 3} (Cultural Aspects of Clothing)

1

1

~
=
nZ
SE

& (Socio—psychological Aspects of Dress)
stod FHF 2 (Research Methods in Clothing and Textiles)
tjA}el (Textiles Design)

} Am)y (Seminar in Clothing and Textiles)

FEA| A (Studies in Women's Labor Issues)

1o
it}

o

u
o

2
oX,
*PF

(Practicum in Day Care Center)
9} 3% (Community Nutrition)
£ (Methodology in Home Economics Education)

“a‘
FE2 (Advanced Theories of Home Economics
Education)

St 5 A AFEE (Advanced History of Korean Costume)

A ol AAHE 2 (Advanced Study on History of Western Fashion)
ob5H A 52 (Advanced Child Welfare)

2P EWE=ATF (Study on Cosumer Trends)

oAl 2] 7AL (Psychological Testing of Young Children)
ZAFATFH (Survey Research Methods)

7Hd &2 e AT (Case Study on Family Resource Management)
IS5 B AEE (Advanced Family Relationships)

AR} A &2 (Consumer Behavior)

|
dleto] 2 (Theories of Human Development)
4

>
e
=)

M

J =918t 52 (Advanced Adult Development and Aging)
3 A AT (Experimental Design Research)

ko]t (Research Methods in Human Development)
ol E EE (Advanced Human Physiology)

Al (Clothing for Special Needs)

o
RN L)
1)
z,

=

o

B B 2 A
jus)
>
ot

A )

Leisure Studies)
£ (Advanced Consumer Counseling)

2 (Topics in Consumer Information)

3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
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2018~2019 ejtisha ojstyl oo

HEE 738 | $8%9 %57 (Current Studies in Applied Nutrition) 3(3)
HEE 740 | 2e] 2 <A+ (Seminar in Diet Therapy) 3(3)
HEE 745 | FAk¢} B3 EE (Advanced Asset Investment and Insurance) 3(3)
HEE 753 | 3¢9 A5 321%3} (Traditional Dietary Culture of Korea) 3(3)
HEE 754 | 52442 (Production and Operations Management for 3(3)
Foodservice)
HEE 755 | X —~2q 34 (Parent—Child Relations) 3(3)
HEE 756 | ]34 2 (Clothing Construction) 3(3)
HEE 757 | 2¥]7 A8} (Consumption Economics) 3(3)
HEE 758 | &2 3} Aa] o (Study of Costume and Color) 3(3)
HEE 759 | o}&=o] o] (Child Play Theories) 3(3)
HEE 760 | 2} & ¥3} (Textiles Science) 3(3)
HEE 761 | &°]:&352 (Advanced Culture and Consumption) 3(3)
HEE 764 | s)At A1 5 1 (Advanced Fashion Design 1) 3(3)
HEE 765 | AT AQ1EE 11 (Advanced Fashion Design II) 3(3)
HEE 766 | 7] &517+885% (Clothing Ergonomics) 3(3)
HEE 767 | siAAEHF 2 A4 (Textiles Fiber and New Materials) 3(3)
HEE 770 | AA1%%4d 22 (Quality Control for Textiles End—Uses) 3(3)
HEE 773 | A&94 2 7}¥3 (Dyeing and Finishing in Textiles Materials) | 3(3)
HEE 777 | sl©l1- (Study of Apparel Pattern Development) 3(3)
HEE 778 | %2 thA} (Advanced Metabolism of Nutrients) 3(3)
HEE 780 | o}s/=% (Theories of Child Therapy) 3(3)
HEE 781 |o}s#2 2 %A (Observational Research Methods) 3(3)
HEE 783 | #5377} (Sensory Evaluation) 3(3)
HEE 784 | &S (Dietary Education) 3(3)
HEE 789 | Z2]#38} (Advanced Foods) 3(3)
HEE 791 | 2@ 2453} (Food Fermentations) 3(3)
HEE 792 | &k3}25 % (Carbohydrate Metabolism) 3(3)
HEE 793 | #7243 (Cereal Foods) 3(3)
HEE 794 | 255 435}8F (Food Biochemistry) 3(3)
HEE 796 | 215%<] 21771573 (Biofucntionality of Foods) 3(3)
HEE 797 | 2% 385E (Advanced Food Science) 3(3)
HEE 806 | o524 &% (Practicum in Child Therapy) 3(3)

456



HEE
HEE

HEE

HEE
HEE

HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE

HEE

HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE

HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE

HEE
HEE

HEE

HEE

HEE

807
811

812

813
814

815
817
818
819
820

821

824
828
829
830

831
832
833
834
837
838

844
850

851

852

854

AAAZE (Mental Health)

7} B2 E4A T (Seminar in Special Topics in Home
Management)

NEDAESG AT (Seminar in Special Topics in Family
Relationships)

71554 AEE (Advanced Family Economics)

QIZHI =S (Seminar in Special Topics in Human
Development)

o} ESF AT (Seminar in Special Topics in Child Study)
BASEL A (Special Topics in Clothing)

AT (Research in Clothing and Textiles Sciences)

=
El
)
ox
oh‘. _l[m

% (Comparative Household Management)

7F3 B 28 AT (Theories and Models of Family Resource
Management)

2B AF8FES= A (Seminar in Special Topics in Consumer
Studies)

o] F A AT (Study of Garment Production)
W43} & (Fashion & Art)
#At)z}elH]E (Fashion Design Criticism)

2 3Eoj st I 2 (Research Methods in Food Science and
Nutrition)

o5 4nH]|A} 3% M7y (Seminar in Fashion Consumer Behavior)
AEg2e] 2838t (Culinary Science of Traditional Foods)

FSEE (Culinary Science of Traditional Foods)

4
b o
N

x> ol
§ o
ol
i)
it

S o
N
)
ol
Lo
Jm
o~

3}t (Enzyme Chemistry)
£ (Advanced Food Chemistry)

(CULINARY SCIENCE OF TRADITIONAL

s
e
(1)(_5

EA (Special Topics in Food Science)
7

37t A AAFA T (Study on Korean Family Resource
Management History)

7174 G2 2N EAT (Program Development on Family
Resource Management)

SR A 2 737t (Program Development for Consumer
Education)

ZeM| A7 4 A AT E (Qualitative Research Methods in

3(3)

3(3)
3(3)

3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)

3(3)

3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)

3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)

3(3)
3(3)

3(3)

3(3)

3(3)
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2018~2019 welthelaw jekel Qe

HEE

HEE

HEE
HEE
HEE
HEE

HEE

HEE

HEE

HEE

HEE

855

856

857
861
862
863

864

866

867

870

871

Consumer & Family Resource Management)

7RSI A (Home Economics Curriculum
Development)

7} w4 A st HF A} (Philosophy & History Of Home
Economics)

7} 344 A (Instruction In Home Economics Education)
A&7} 582 F A 28 (Sustainable food system)
542344 (Functional food material)

=29 A4 27594 (Global Fashion Industry and
Sustainable Development)

A 4&7Hs3 o FA1E 7 (Sustainable Laundering and Clothing
Care)

2vzket &84 9424 (Consumer and Ethical
Decision—Making)

A&7V ek A A F-332] (Sustainable Household Financial
Management)

A&7 53 JAFATF (Sustainable Clothing & Textiles
Research)

A&7 st A AIAEEA 3 Fo (Sustainable Global Traditional
Dress & Crafts)

3(3)

3(3)

3(3)
3(3)
3(3)
3(3)

3(3)

3(3)

3(3)

3(3)

3(3)
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